Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

U.S. PT⊖ 11/732844 04/04/2007

RECORDATION FORM COV

04-23-2007

VERCE ark Office

Docket No.: 50277-3204 PATENT	<u>S ON</u> 103398255
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
(a) Yujie Cao; (b) Tugrul Bingol; (c) Geeta Arora; (d) Harmeek Singh Bedi; (e) Susan M. Kotsovolos	Name: Oracle International Corporation
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Internal Address:
·	
2 Nature of company next (5)	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 500 Oracle Parkway
Execution Date(s) (a) (c) 4/3/07; (b) 3/22/07; (d) 3/20/07; (e) 3/7/07	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Redwood Shores
	State: CA
Joint Research Agreement	Country: USA Zip: 94065
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Other	
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)	s document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
· ·	
	ched? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Hickman Palermo Truong & Becker LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2055 Gateway Place, Suite 550	⊠ Enclosed
City: San Jose	None required (government interest not affecting title)
State: CA Zip: 95110	8. Payment Information
Phone Number: 408/414-1080	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Fax Number: 408/414-1076	Expiration Date
Email Address: dledesma@hptb-law.com	b. Deposit Account Number 061 00000077 11732644
Linda / Ida icos. dicacoma (ciripto iaw.com	Authorized User Name49.66 OP
a Signatura: Disa Ala Dina	A
9. Signature: Signature	April 4, 2007 Date
Daniel D. Ledesma, Reg. No. 57,181	Total number of pages including cover 7
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS:

Yujie Cao of Redwood Shores, California; Tugrul Bingol of Foster City, California; Geeta Arora of Union City, California; Harmeek Singh Bedi of Foster City, California; and Susan M. Kotsovolos of San Carlos, California; all of USA

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), have made a discovery and/or invention entitled:

MIGRATING TEMPORARY DATA OF A SESSION

\boxtimes	for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on even date herewith,
	for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed on, under Application No, and
WHER	REAS:
	Oracle International Corporation, a corporation of California, having a business address of 500 Oracle Parkway, Mail Stop 50P7, Redwood Shores, CA 94065

and which, together with its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, is hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said discovery or invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reexamination, renewal, substitute, reissue and/or any application claiming priority thereof, including any legal equivalent thereof, in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

I, SAID ASSIGNOR(S), hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America whose duty it is to issue Letters Patent on applications as aforesaid, to issue all such Letters Patent for said discovery or invention to the ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same, for the sole use and benefit of the ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

Oracle Matter No. OID-2006-181-01

I, SAID, ASSIGNOR(S), hereby covenant with ASSIGNEE that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned and that I have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein sold, assigned, transferred and set over;

AND I, SAID ASSIGNOR(S) hereby further covenant and agree that the ASSIGNEE may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said discovery or invention and claim the benefits of the International Convention, and that I will, at any time, when called upon to do so by the ASSIGNEE communicate to the ASSIGNEE as the case may be, any facts known to me respecting said discovery or invention, and execute and deliver any and all lawful papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the said discovery or invention, the said applications and the said Letters Patent in the ASSIGNEE and that if reissues or reexaminations of the said Letters Patent or disclaimers relating thereto, or divisionals, continuations, continuation-in-parts of the said applications shall hereafter be desired by the ASSIGNEE, I will, at any time, when called upon to do so by the ASSIGNEE sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, execute and deliver all such disclaimers and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination, and reissue applications so desired, and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such continuations, continuation-in-parts, divisionals, reexaminations, or reissues and the procuring thereof and for the filing of such disclaimers and such applications, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or discovery in all countries, all without further compensation but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the prosecuting law firm to insert herein above the application number and filing date of said application when known.

Inventors: Please Sign and Date Below:

Oracle Matter No. OID-2006-181-01

(2) Tugrul Bingol

Date: 03/22/2007

Oracle Matter No. OID-2006-181-01

Docket No. ____

(3) Geeta Arora
Geeta Arora

Date: 4-3-07

Oracle Matter No. OID-2006-181-01

Harmeek Siber Bedi

Date: 03-20-2007

Oracle Matter No. OID-2006-181-01

(5) Susan M. Kotsovolos Date: 3/7/07

Oracle Matter No. OID-2006-181-01